Enclosure 29

Case 5:24-cv-00176-BO-RJ Document 1-29 Filed 03/19/24 Page 1 of 3

FW: [CAUTION: Bulk] [EEMSG: Marketing][URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Your SDI 2.0 Invitation

From: Forbes, Michael J SFC USARMY USSOCOM USASOC (USA) (michael.j.forbes.mil@socom.mil)

To: paxmas2007@yahoo.com

Date: Saturday, June 10, 2023 at 08:13 PM EDT

Cordially,

Michael J. Forbes 528th Sustainment Brigade (SO) (A), S2, NCOIC SMO: WOGKAA6 INIPR: (910) 908-8788 BB: (910) 929-7078 Staff Office: (910) 908-8787 SIPR: 239-3425 NIPR: michael.j.forbes.mil@socom.mil SIPR: michael.j.forbes.mil@socom.smil.mil

From: Core Strengths <facilitator@corestrengths.com> Sent: Tuesday, November 29, 2022 4:48 PM To: Forbes, Michael J SFC USARMY USSOCOM USASOC (USA) <michael.j.forbes.mil@socom.mil> Subject: [CAUTION: Bulk] [EEMSG: Marketing][URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Your SDI 2.0 Invitation

Unsubscribe

It appears that you have subscribed to commercial messages from this sender. To stop receiving such messages from this sender, please <u>unsubscribe</u>

Hello,

Case 5:24-cv-00176-BO-RJ Document 1-29 Filed 03/19/24 Page 2 of 3

The SDI 2.0 is an assessment of what motivates you and how you use your strengths. We are using it to help improve our working relationships.

You are invited to participate. The SDI 2.0 should take less than 30 minutes and your results will be available immediately. Please do not share this email with anyone else. It includes a link and code that are unique to you.

Getting Started

To begin, click on this one-time link: https://app.corestrengths.com/signup?token=5eda99bf0cce94

If the above link is not visible or does not work, visit https://app.corestrengths.com/signup and enter your one-time Access Code: 5eda99bf0cce94

Deadline

You must complete your assessment before: December 2, 2022, 4:30am UTC. The link will be disabled after this date.

Logging in Again

To resume taking the SDI 2.0 or to view your results at a later time please visit app.corestrengths.com and log in.

Thank you in advance for your participation.

Rhea Racaza

© 2021 Core Strengths. All Rights Reserved.

If you've unsubscribed from our promotional emails, you'll still receive critical notifications that are legally required or could affect your service.
<u>Privacy Policy | Unsubscribe</u>



smime.p7s 6.5kB